
              WIAA D1 Cross Country Sectional Championship Meet
                Lake Farm Park - Hosted by Oregon High School
                                Madison, WI
                                  10/22/11
                                       
                Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                           www.accuracetiming.com
                                      
                                      
                       **** Boy's 5 Kilometer Run ****

Place TmPl No.  Name                    Yr Team                         Time  Pace  
===== ==== ==== ======================= == ============================ ===== ===== 
    1    1  565 Chandler Diffee         Jr Madison La Follette          16:03  5:10 
    2    2  532 Tommy Meister           Sr Janesville Craig             16:06  5:11 
    3    3  529 Spencer Hrycay          Jr Janesville Craig             16:13  5:13 
    4    4  569 Kyle Staven             Sr Madison La Follette          16:20  5:16 
    5    5  533 Hunter Salmon           Jr Janesville Craig             16:26  5:18 
    6    6  670 Matthew Wolf            Sr Verona Area                  16:30  5:19 
    7    7  530 Evan Lalor              So Janesville Craig             16:31  5:19 
    8    8  630 Joe Gehrmann            Sr Oregon                       16:32  5:20 
    9    9  614 Noah Brown              Jr Oconomowoc                   16:32  5:20 
   10   10  563 Kaiser Aguirre          Sr Madison La Follette          16:35  5:20 
   11   11  567 Ernesto Polania         Jr Madison La Follette          16:35  5:21 
   12   12  552 Dane Tyler              Jr Janesville Parker            16:36  5:21 
   13   13  598 Terry McMillan          Fr Monona Grove                 16:38  5:22 
   14   14  534 Joe Sarow               Sr Janesville Craig             16:44  5:24 
   15   15  622 Joe Zack                Jr Oconomowoc                   16:47  5:24 
   16   16  511 Eric Bender             Jr Fort Atkinson                16:59  5:28 
   17   17  483 Jalen Isabel            Sr Beloit Memorial              17:02  5:29 
   18   18  527 Peter Carlson           Sr Janesville Craig             17:04  5:30 
   19   19  581 Kyle Urban              Sr Milton                       17:10  5:32 
   20   20  570 Alex Wehrli             Fr Madison La Follette          17:11  5:32 
   21   21  564 Hayden Aguirre          So Madison La Follette          17:12  5:32 
   22   22  531 Alec McCann             So Janesville Craig             17:16  5:34 
   23   23  550 Keegan McCluskey        Fr Janesville Parker            17:20  5:35 
   24   24  651 Jacob Roe               Jr Stoughton                    17:29  5:38 
   25   25  597 Seth Marten             Sr Monona Grove                 17:35  5:40 
   26   26  515 Jeff Keogh              Jr Fort Atkinson                17:35  5:40 
   27   27  516 Kyle Mosurinjohn        Sr Fort Atkinson                17:37  5:41 
   28   28  665 Sean Happel             Jr Verona Area                  17:37  5:41 
   29   29  620 Paul Timm               So Oconomowoc                   17:39  5:41 
   30   30  617 Alex Kunz               Jr Oconomowoc                   17:41  5:42 
   31   31  487 Jaiden Trinh            Sr Beloit Memorial              17:41  5:42 
   32   32  647 Henry Klongland         Jr Stoughton                    17:41  5:42 
   33   33  568 Derek Spoehr            Jr Madison La Follette          17:42  5:42 
   34   34  648 Patrick Lessor          Sr Stoughton                    17:43  5:42 
   35   35  484 Jack Klobucar           Fr Beloit Memorial              17:43  5:43 
   36   36  615 Brandon Buchholtz       Jr Oconomowoc                   17:45  5:43 
   37   37  584 John Wells              Sr Milton                       17:50  5:45 
   38   38  518 John Westby             Jr Fort Atkinson                18:00  5:48 
   39   39  583 Chris Wecker            Jr Milton                       18:02  5:49 
   40   40  633 Daniel Rau              So Oregon                       18:03  5:49 
   41   41  666 Elliot Imhoff           So Verona Area                  18:09  5:51 
   42   42  513 David Doellstedt        Sr Fort Atkinson                18:12  5:52 
   43   43  634 Israel Sacramento       Jr Oregon                       18:13  5:52 
   44   44  549 Alex Little             Sr Janesville Parker            18:18  5:54 
   45   45  636 Christofer Vandezande   Sr Oregon                       18:19  5:54 
   46   46  595 Tyler Blaskowski        Sr Monona Grove                 18:21  5:55 
   47   47  619 Matt Spheeris           Jr Oconomowoc                   18:22  5:55 
   48   48  667 Nick Phillips           Jr Verona Area                  18:24  5:56 
   49   49  512 Caleb Brockman          Fr Fort Atkinson                18:24  5:56 
   50   50  486 Ray Seach               Sr Beloit Memorial              18:24  5:56 
   51   51  517 Ben Renz                So Fort Atkinson                18:28  5:57 



   52   52  646 Giles France            Fr Stoughton                    18:29  5:57 
   53   53  480 Jake Baroni             Sr Beloit Memorial              18:30  5:57 
   54   54  662 Alex Anderson           So Verona Area                  18:33  5:58 
   55   55  544 Kendall Apfel           So Janesville Parker            18:33  5:59 
   56   56  548 Mitchell Koller         So Janesville Parker            18:34  5:59 
   57   57  546 David Green             Fr Janesville Parker            18:36  5:59 
   58   58  579 Jack Lunaas             Jr Milton                       18:38  6:00 
   59   59  621 Jake Ullrich            Sr Oconomowoc                   18:39  6:00 
   60   60  668 Eli Sanborn-Faris       Jr Verona Area                  18:39  6:01 
   61   61  600 John Olivas             Sr Monona Grove                 18:44  6:02 
   62   62  499 Tom Fortune             Sr Elkhorn                      18:59  6:07 
   63   63  663 Ben Ducharme            Jr Verona Area                  19:01  6:08 
   64   64  637 Ben Vogt                Fr Oregon                       19:03  6:08 
   65   65  650 Kip Nielson             Jr Stoughton                    19:04  6:08 
   66   66  482 Deitrich Heiss          So Beloit Memorial              19:04  6:09 
   67   67  545 Daniel Brose            So Janesville Parker            19:07  6:09 
   68   68  481 Jordan Garbe            Sr Beloit Memorial              19:10  6:10 
   69   69  635 Vincent Selvey          So Oregon                       19:14  6:12 
   70   70  585 Jeremy Woodcock         Fr Milton                       19:16  6:12 
   71   71  498 Oscar Contreras         Fr Elkhorn                      19:19  6:13 
   72   72  582 Matt Waier              Fr Milton                       19:19  6:13 
   73   73  586 Brody Zastrow           So Milton                       19:19  6:13 
   74   74  632 Eric Moen               Sr Oregon                       19:19  6:14 
   75   75  653 Bryce Steckbauer        Sr Stoughton                    19:27  6:16 
   76   76  599 Tanner Merrill          Sr Monona Grove                 19:32  6:18 
   77   77  602 Grant Smith             Jr Monona Grove                 19:43  6:21 
   78   78  652 Ben Schleppenbach       Fr Stoughton                    19:51  6:24 
   79   79  500 Hayden Kyle             Sr Elkhorn                      20:04  6:28 
   80   80  596 Austin Crary            Fr Monona Grove                 20:13  6:31 
   81   81  496 Tucker Ahl              Jr Elkhorn                      20:15  6:32 
   82   82  501 Enrique Quijano         So Elkhorn                      20:19  6:33 
   83   83  502 Tom Rohde               Jr Elkhorn                      21:51  7:02 
   84   84  497 Ti Christopher          Fr Elkhorn                      21:54  7:03 

   
                            **** Boy's Team Score ****

  1.    31  Janesville Craig                      (16:24  82:00 0:38)
====================================================
  1      2  Tommy Meister             Sr 16:06
  2      3  Spencer Hrycay            Jr 16:13
  3      5  Hunter Salmon             Jr 16:26
  4      7  Evan Lalor                So 16:31
  5     14  Joe Sarow                 Sr 16:44
  6   ( 18) Peter Carlson             Sr 17:04
  7   ( 22) Alec McCann               So 17:16

  2.    46  Madison La Follette                   (16:33  82:44 1:08)
====================================================
  1      1  Chandler Diffee           Jr 16:03
  2      4  Kyle Staven               Sr 16:20
  3     10  Kaiser Aguirre            Sr 16:35
  4     11  Ernesto Polania           Jr 16:35
  5     20  Alex Wehrli               Fr 17:11
  6   ( 21) Hayden Aguirre            So 17:12
  7   ( 33) Derek Spoehr              Jr 17:42

  3.   119  Oconomowoc                            (17:17  86:24 1:13)
====================================================
  1      9  Noah Brown                Jr 16:32
  2     15  Joe Zack                  Jr 16:47
  3     29  Paul Timm                 So 17:39
  4     30  Alex Kunz                 Jr 17:41
  5     36  Brandon Buchholtz         Jr 17:45
  6   ( 47) Matt Spheeris             Jr 18:22



  7   ( 59) Jake Ullrich              Sr 18:39

  4.   149  Fort Atkinson                         (17:41  88:23 1:13)
====================================================
  1     16  Eric Bender               Jr 16:59
  2     26  Jeff Keogh                Jr 17:35
  3     27  Kyle Mosurinjohn          Sr 17:37
  4     38  John Westby               Jr 18:00
  5     42  David Doellstedt          Sr 18:12
  6   ( 49) Caleb Brockman            Fr 18:24
  7   ( 51) Ben Renz                  So 18:28

  5.   177  Verona Area                           (17:51  89:13 2:03)
====================================================
  1      6  Matthew Wolf              Sr 16:30
  2     28  Sean Happel               Jr 17:37
  3     41  Elliot Imhoff             So 18:09
  4     48  Nick Phillips             Jr 18:24
  5     54  Alex Anderson             So 18:33
  6   ( 60) Eli Sanborn-Faris         Jr 18:39
  7   ( 63) Ben Ducharme              Jr 19:01

  6.   186  Beloit Memorial                       (17:52  89:20 1:28)
====================================================
  1     17  Jalen Isabel              Sr 17:02
  2     31  Jaiden Trinh              Sr 17:41
  3     35  Jack Klobucar             Fr 17:43
  4     50  Ray Seach                 Sr 18:24
  5     53  Jake Baroni               Sr 18:30
  6   ( 66) Deitrich Heiss            So 19:04
  7   ( 68) Jordan Garbe              Sr 19:10

  7.   190  Janesville Parker                     (17:53  89:21 1:58)
====================================================
  1     12  Dane Tyler                Jr 16:36
  2     23  Keegan McCluskey          Fr 17:20
  3     44  Alex Little               Sr 18:18
  4     55  Kendall Apfel             So 18:33
  5     56  Mitchell Koller           So 18:34
  6   ( 57) David Green               Fr 18:36
  7   ( 67) Daniel Brose              So 19:07

  8.   200  Oregon                                (18:02  90:10 2:31)
====================================================
  1      8  Joe Gehrmann              Sr 16:32
  2     40  Daniel Rau                So 18:03
  3     43  Israel Sacramento         Jr 18:13
  4     45  Christofer Vandezande     Sr 18:19
  5     64  Ben Vogt                  Fr 19:03
  6   ( 69) Vincent Selvey            So 19:14
  7   ( 74) Eric Moen                 Sr 19:19

  9.   207  Stoughton                             (18:06  90:26 1:35)
====================================================
  1     24  Jacob Roe                 Jr 17:29
  2     32  Henry Klongland           Jr 17:41
  3     34  Patrick Lessor            Sr 17:43
  4     52  Giles France              Fr 18:29
  5     65  Kip Nielson               Jr 19:04
  6   ( 75) Bryce Steckbauer          Sr 19:27
  7   ( 78) Ben Schleppenbach         Fr 19:51

 10.   221  Monona Grove                          (18:10  90:50 2:54)
====================================================
  1     13  Terry McMillan            Fr 16:38



  2     25  Seth Marten               Sr 17:35
  3     46  Tyler Blaskowski          Sr 18:21
  4     61  John Olivas               Sr 18:44
  5     76  Tanner Merrill            Sr 19:32
  6   ( 77) Grant Smith               Jr 19:43
  7   ( 80) Austin Crary              Fr 20:13

 11.   223  Milton                                (18:12  90:56 2:06)
====================================================
  1     19  Kyle Urban                Sr 17:10
  2     37  John Wells                Sr 17:50
  3     39  Chris Wecker              Jr 18:02
  4     58  Jack Lunaas               Jr 18:38
  5     70  Jeremy Woodcock           Fr 19:16
  6   ( 72) Matt Waier                Fr 19:19
  7   ( 73) Brody Zastrow             So 19:19

 12.   375  Elkhorn                               (19:48  98:56 1:20)
====================================================
  1     62  Tom Fortune               Sr 18:59
  2     71  Oscar Contreras           Fr 19:19
  3     79  Hayden Kyle               Sr 20:04
  4     81  Tucker Ahl                Jr 20:15
  5     82  Enrique Quijano           So 20:19
  6   ( 83) Tom Rohde                 Jr 21:51
  7   ( 84) Ti Christopher            Fr 21:54


